|--|--|

KL Ref. No.: 056982/69

FORM PTO-1595	Potent and Trademark Office	
To the Honorable Commissis 1033188	Patent and Trademark Office  Patent and Trademark Office  Office Patent and Trademark Office	
1. Name of conveying party(ies)  Jürgen Eickhoff  Klaus Pape  Gerhard Ruhnau  Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: WABCO GmbH & Co. OHG Internal Address:  Street Address: Am Lindener Hafen 21	
☐ Yes ☑ No	30453 Hannover, Germany City: State: Zip:	
3. Nature of conveyance:	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?	
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):  If this document is being filed together with a new application, the filing date of the application is:  A. Patent Application No.(s) 10/568,047  B. Patent No.(s)		
••	.,	
Additional numbers attered to the Americas  Additional numbers attered to the Americas City: New York State: New York Zip: 10036	6. Total number of applications and patents involved	
	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)	
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.  Richard L. Moss  Name of Person Signing  October 3, 2006  Date  Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 5		
Do not detach this portion  Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:  Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks  Box Assignments  Washington, D.C. 20231  Public burden reporting for this sample cover sheet is estimated to average about 30 minutes per document to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed, and completing and reviewing the sample cover sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Office of Information Systems, PK2-1000C, Washington, D.C. 20231, and to the Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0011), Washington, D.C. 20503.		

10/06/2006 DBYRNE

00000005 10568047

01 FC:8021

## ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS we, Jurgen Eickhoff, a citizen of Germany, having an address of Kotte Kamp 8, 29664 Walsrode, Germany, Klaus Pape, a citizen of Germany, having an address of Pertermannstr. 14, 30455 Hannover, Germany and Gerhard Ruhnau, a citizen of Germany, having an address of Rötzberg 11, 31535 Neustadt, Germany (hereinafter referred to as the "ASSIGNORS"), have invented certain new and useful improvements in a **METHOD FOR ERROR PROCESSING IN ELECTRONIC CONTROLLERS**, for which an application for Letters Patent of the United States was filed on February 10, 2006, and was assigned Serial No. 10/568,047; and

WHEREAS, WABCO GmbH & Co. OHG., a German company, having an address of Am Lindener Hafen 21, 30453 Hannover, Germany (hereinafter referred to as the "ASSIGNEE"), is desirous of obtaining the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the improvements and the application;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of Five Dollars (\$5.00) and other good and valuable consideration paid by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNORS, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNORS have sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over, unto ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the improvements, and the application and all divisions, renewals, substitutes and continuations thereof, and all Letters Patent of the United States that may be granted thereon and all reissues and extensions thereof, and all applications for Letters Patent and any legal equivalent thereof, including the right to claim priority, that have been or may hereafter be filed for the improvements in any country or countries foreign to the United States, and all Letters Patent and any legal equivalent thereof that may be granted for the improvements in any country or countries foreign to the United States and all extensions, renewals and reissues thereof, the same to be held and enjoyed by ASSIGNEE for its own use and benefit and for the use and benefit of its successors, assigns or other legal representatives fully and entirely as if the same would have been held and enjoyed by ASSIGNORS if this Assignment had not been made, to the end of the term or terms for which any Letters Patent and any legal equivalent thereof may be granted;

AND ASSIGNORS HEREBY authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States, and any Official of any country or countries foreign to the United States whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as aforesaid, to record this Assignment, and to issue all Letters Patent for the improvements to ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this instrument;

AND ASSIGNORS HEREBY covenant that ASSIGNORS have the full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that ASSIGNORS have not executed, and will not execute, any agreement, assignment, sale or encumbrance in conflict herewith;

KL3:2523303.1

PATENT REEL: 018377 FRAME: 0221 AND ASSIGNORS HEREBY further covenant and agree that ASSIGNORS will communicate to ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, any facts known to ASSIGNORS respecting the improvements, and will testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for the improvements in all countries.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, ASSIGNORS have set their hands and seals to this Assignment.

JÜRGEN EICKHOFF

1 Gillel

Dated: 4, 1,06

Name: 1 (2) 1 (2) (3)

KLAUS PAPE

Dated: 4,7.06

WITNESS:

WITNESS:

Name: Karl Ahrens

dekilari zonivite

Dated: 25.7.06

WITNESS:

Name: Worl Ahrm.

-Page 2 of 2-

KL3:2523303.1

PATENT REEL: 018377 FRAME: 0222

**RECORDED: 10/03/2006**